FOI 0225/2021 Response

- Is your mental health trust part of a mental health provider collaborative?
 If yes, could you please provide the name of the mental health provider collaborative that you are a part of?
 - 1b. Could you please provide the name of the person (people) who represent your organisation at the mental health provider collaborative?

Birmingham and Solihull Mental Health NHS Foundation Trust (BSMHFT) is part of three mental health specialised services provider collaboratives as set out in the table below:

Provider Collaborative	BSMHFT	BSMHFT Lead Representative(s)
	Role	
Reach Out (Adult Secure	Lead	Associate Director for New Care Models
Care in the West Midlands)	provider	Director Finance
		Chief Nurse
West Midlands Eating	Member	Associate Director of Operations
Disorders Provider		
Collaborative		
West Midlands CAMHS	Member	Executive Director of Strategy, People
Provider Collaborative		and Partnerships
		Medical Director

As part of the Integrated Care System developments, BSMHFT is also currently working with Birmingham Women's and Children's NHS Foundation Trust and Birmingham and Solihull CCG to scope and establish a Birmingham and Solihull Mental Health Provider Collaborative with the aim of this being in place for 2022/23.

BSMHFT's lead representatives are executive lead is Executive Director of Strategy, People and Partnerships and programme lead is Head of Strategy, Planning and Business Development.

- 2. Is your mental health trust a member of a place-based collaborative?2a. If yes, could you please provide the name of the place-based collaborative that you are a part of?
 - 2b. Could you please provide the name of the person (people) who represent your organisation at the place based collaborative?

Place-based	BSMHFT Lead Representative(s)	
Collaborative		
West Birmingham	Executive Director of Operations	
Integrated Care		
Partnership		
Solihull Together	Executive Director of Operations	